TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		107/26/2013	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Options & Choices, Inc.	
Street Address:	440 East Swedesford Road	
City:	Wayne	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WYOMING	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4221794	WEBOPTIS	
Registration Number:	4221792	OPTIS	
Registration Number:	4119137	LEAVEXPERT	
Registration Number:	4096647	OCI FASTTRACK	
Registration Number:	3488155	TURNING HISTORY INTO FORESIGHT	
Registration Number:	2755605	WEBOPTIS	
Registration Number:	2820692	OCI	
Registration Number:	2820691	OCI	
Registration Number:	1677996	THE HUMAN CAPITAL PROGRAM	
Registration Number:	1643399	OPTIS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127158000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

REEL: 005080 FRAME: 0342

7027207

H \$265 00

900261923

via US Mail. Phone: (212) 715-9224 Email: KLtrademark@kramerlevin.com Correspondent Name: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 066072-0000 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin Moss Signature: /Kevin Moss/ 07/29/2013 Date:

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest from Bank of America to Options & Choices Inc#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest from Bank of America to Options & Choices Inc#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest from Bank of America to Options & Choices Inc#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005080 FRAME: 0343

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the ("Termination") dated as of July 26, 2013, from Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations, to Options & Choices, Inc., a Wyoming corporation (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of June 11, 2012, made by the obligors party thereto, including the Grantor, in favor of the Agent (the "Collateral Agreement"), and that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of June 11, 2012, made by Grantor in favor of the Agent (the "IP Security Agreement"), Grantor granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") to the Agent for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations in certain collateral, including the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses owned or acquired by Grantor (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto) (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 12, 2012, at Reel 4799 and Frame 0762.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Collateral Agreement or IP Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral (including, without limitation, those items listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto), and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. At Grantor's expense, the Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

TRII\852736v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005080 FRAME: 0344

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A as Administrative Agent

. 14

By: ___ Name: Title:

łoberto \$a)azar

Vice President

TRADEMARKS BELEASE OPTIONS & CHOICES, INC.

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Applications

Title	Application Number

Registered U.S. Trademarks

Title	Registration Number
WEBOPTIS	4221794
OPTIS	4221792
LEAVEXPERT	4119137
OCI FASTTRACK	4096647
TURNING HISTORY INTO FORESIGHT	3488155
WEBOPTIS	2755605
OCI	2820692
OCI and Design	2820691
THE HUMAN CAPITAL PROGRAM	1677996
OPTIS	1643399

TRH1852736v3

RECORDED: 07/29/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005080 FRAME: 0346